Design Overview:
The flagship efficient, compact and robust 300W
Amkom AC/DC power supply with built-in power factor corrector
(PFC) and integrated BUC Monitor and Control was designed
specifically for those in need of reliable power at the antenna with
efficiency, size and weight in mind.
Each model has its own benefits and options, for more information
please contact our support team: support@amkominc.com
Features:
t	Based on GaN Technology
t	Highly Efficient up to 92%
t	Integrated M&C for BUC
t	Est. MTBF + 15 Years
t	Built-in Power Factor Correction
t	Built-in AC/DC Voltage & Current Protection
t	High Temperature Operation
t Compact Design in a Robust Outdoor Housing
t	Fanless - Conduction Cooling
t	3 Year Warranty
300W AC/DC OUTDOOR / Indoor Power Supply
ACDC-AM-300-XX
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
ACDC - Conversion Type
UNI - Universal Brand BUC
AM- AMKOM BUC Series Type/Use
AUX- Auxilary Power option
500- Watts
300- Watts
24/28/48 - VDC Output
C - Customized Option
MECHANICAL DRAWING
© 2015 Amkom Design Group Inc.. All rights reserved. All Amkom Design Group Inc. logos and trademarks are the property of their respective own-
ers. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Although every effort has been made to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this
document, Amkom Design Group Inc., its officers, employees, and agents disclaim all liability (except for any liability which by law cannot be excluded), for
any error, inaccuracy in, or omission from the information contained in this document or any loss or damage suffered by any person directly or indirectly
through relying on this information.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS - Preliminary
AC Input Voltage 85 - 265 VAC, 47-63 Hz
AC Current 3.3 / 1.7 A (Max Ratings)
Efficiency 92 %
Power Factor 0.95 minimum (Vin=230VAC, Io > 80%, Tc=25°C, meets
EN61000-3-2
Output Voltage 24, 28, 48 VDC
Output Current 11A 300W, 6.2A at 48VDC
Operating Temperature Range - 40° C to + 60°C
Storage Temperature Range - 60°C to + 85°C
Humidity 100% Condensing, IP67 Compliant
M&C (NO DC) Pass through to User PC MIL-STD Connector PT02E-14-19P (027)
RoHS Compliant
M&C + DC Pass Through to BUC MIL-STD Connector PT02E-14-19P (027)
RoHS Compliant
Dimensions 8.82” x 10.83”  x 3.35” (224mm x 275mm x 85mm)
PART# EXAMPLE:  ACDC-AM-300-24
10.83
275.00
 4X  M5
8.82
224.0
3.35
85.00
 4X M6
NOTES:
 MATERIAL: STAINLESS STEEL 420.1.
REFER TO THE CAD FILE FOR UNSPECIFIED DIMENSIONS.2.
PART TO BE FREE OF BURRS AND SHARP EDGES.3.
HEAT TREAT AFTER PART FORMED. 4.
WRITTEN HEAT TREATMENT CERTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITH
EACH SHIPMENT.
FINISH: NONE5.
NOTES:
MATERIAL:  POLYSULFONE1.
SPECIFICATION:  SOLVAY  UDEL P-1700 CL26112.
FULL PART DEFINITION CONTAINED IN CAD FILE 376-0562-01.SLDPRT.3.
LOGO, NUMBER TO BE MOULDED IN APPROXIMATE POSITION SHOWN4.
THIS COMPONENT IS ROHS COMPLIANT BY DESIGN. THE MANUFACTURER SHALL 5.
UPHOLD ITS COMPLIANCE, AND PROVIDE CERTIFICATION UPON REQUEST
SUPPLIER TO PROVIDE MATERIAL CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH EACH 6.
SHIPMENT
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
SEE NOTE ON SHEET 2 REFERENCING FACE THAT SHALL BE FREE OF ANODISING.1.
ALL STAINLESS STEEL BALLS MUST BE GRADE 50 OR BETTER ACCORDING TO AFBMA 2.
STD10 OR ISO3290.
ALL SURFACE FINISH CALLOUTS ARE CRITICAL DIMENSIONS.3.
ALL UNDEFINED FEATURES SHALL BE PER ELECTRONIC MODEL ± 0.2 FROM ORIGIN.4.
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP EDGES. NOTED LOCATIONS ARE CRITICAL.
3.11/3.09 57.00(      4MIN)
FIT 1/8"ST.STEEL BALL FUSH TO -0.5MM DEEP
NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED):
THIS DRAWING SHOWS KEY FABRICATION DIMENSIONS ONLY;THE 1.
SOLIDWORKS CAD FILE IS THE CONTROLLING DOCUMENT;
TOLERANCES ON UNDIMENSIONED FEATURES ARE .50
MATERIAL:  (2.54 MM THICK) 5052-H32 ALUMINUM2.
GRAIN OUTSIDE OF PART WITH 220 GRIT ALUMINUM OXIDE, 3.
DIRECTION SHOWN
BRAKE DIE MARKS ARE NOT ALLOWED ON BENDS4.
PART TO BE FREE OF BURRS AND SHARP EDGES.  HEAVY DEBURR 5.
ALL EDGES
FINISH:  ANODIZE PER MI-A-8625 TYPE II, CLASS 1, CLEAR.6.
MATERIAL:     ASTM/SUS  304-2B (or EQUIVILENT) STAINLESS STEEL,  0.5  0.10 mm (0.020 0.004in) 1.
FINISH:  CLEAN AND FREE FROM BURRS. 2.
REFER TO 3D MODEL FOR ALL UNSPECIFIED DIMENSIONS. 3.
4.
2
Amkom Design Group Inc.THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY TRADE SECRET AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION WHICH IS THE
PROPERTY OF AMKOM DESIGN GROUP INC.  THIS DOCUMENT AND THE INFORMATION IT CONTAINS ARE
NOT TO BE COPIED, DISTRIBUTED, OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS, OR USED IN ANY MANNER OUTSIDE
OFAMKOM DESIGN GROUP INC WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL OF AMKOM DESIGN GROUP INC.
A1
8 7 6 5 4 3 1
12345678
D
C
B
AA
B
C
D
REV
SHEET
PART NUMBERSIZE
ANGULAR
OF 11
THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION
DESCRIPTION
LINEAR
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN
MILLIMETERS, TOLERANCES AS SHOWN BELOW INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND
TOLERANCES PER ISO OR ASME
Y14.5M-1994
DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FINISHED
SIZES AND SHALL ALLOW FOR
PLATING AND COATING, BUT NOT
PAINTING
GENERAL THREAD FIT 6H 6g
A
1
0.5
0.15
VERSION:
X        ±
X.X     ±
X.XX   ±
X        ±   2
X.X     ±   1
PSU
ASSEMBLY